## हिमाचल प्रदेश केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

पोस्ट बॉक्स न.- 21, धर्मशाला, जिला - कांगड़ा, हिमाचल प्रदेश - 176215

No. TAB/3-1/CUHP/11 Dated:- 29.07.2016

## **NOTICE**

All the students of UG, PG Programmes 3<sup>rd</sup> Sem. and RD Programmes are required to deposit fee for Monsoon Semester 2016 in the TAB office as per the schedule of fees payment as under:-

Date of Fees Deposit	Timings of	Particulars	Amount
	Fee Deposit		( Rs)
8 <sup>th</sup> Aug. 2016 to 12 <sup>th</sup> Aug. 2016	10:00AM to 4:00 PM	3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. B.Sc. (Physics Honours)	9600.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. BA Sanskrit	1430.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. MSc/ MSW	9600.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. MA/M.Lib. Sc.	3300.00
		3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. MA Sanskrit	2200.00
		2 <sup>nd</sup> Sem. Onwards (RD Programmes)	6200.00
		7 <sup>th</sup> Sem. Onwards (RD Programmes)	2200.00
		Hostel Fee for <b>PG students</b>	4750.00
		Hostel Fee for <b>RD Scholars</b>	5700.00
16 <sup>th</sup> Aug 2016			
To 19 <sup>th</sup> Aug. 2016		3 <sup>rd</sup> Sem. MBA/MBA (TT)	9600.00
		Hostel Fee for MBA/MBA (TT) students	4750.00

In case a Student does not pay fees on prescribed dates, he/she shall be liable to pay a fine as follows:

- a) 10 % of the total fees due for the first 10 days.
- b) 15 % of the total fees due for the next 10 days.
- c) 20% of the total fees due for the next 10 days.

In case, a student fails to pay his / her fees within 30 days from the last date prescribed for the fee, he/she shall be considered defaulter and his / her name shall be removed from the rolls of the University.

**Pro Vice Chancellor** 

## CC:-

- 1. All Notice Board
- 2. All Deans / Heads / Directors
- 3. The Registrar, CUHP
- 4. The Finance Officer, CUHP
- 5. PS to VC for the kind information to the Vice Chancellor
- 6. Guard File